DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF FOLIOL, MOTORWAY NORTH ZONE, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND MOTORWAY POLICE NEAR CHUNGI NO. 26, MOTORWAY CHOWK ISLAMABAD

No. NHMP-41(PQ)/Store/Tender (M)/24/265

Dated: 03 Aug; 2024

The Managing Director, Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, FBC Building, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor G-5/2, ISLAMABAD

## Subject: - PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS FOR ROAD SAFETY ACTIVITIES AND EVENT MANAGEMENTS FOR F.Y 2024-27

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a Notice for Prequalifications of firms for Road Safety Activities and Event Management for Motorway North Zone for the financial years 2024-27.

 It is, therefore, requested that the same may be uploaded on the PPRA Website, please.

Encls: a.a.

۰.

SECRETARY PORCHASE COMMITTEE

## MOTORWAY NORTH ZONE, ISLAMABAD 051-9278808

Copy to: -

In-charge Computer Bureau, NH&MP Islamabad is hereby requested to upload the same on the website of NHMP, please.

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE, MOTORWAY NORTH ZONE, NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AND MOTORWAY POLICE NEAR CHUNGI NO. 26, MOTORWAY CHOWK ISLAMABAD

No. NHMP-41(PQ)/Store/Tender (M)/24/ 266

Dated: 03 Aug. 2024

The Director, Press Information Department, ISLAMABAD

## Subject: - PRE-QUALIFICATION OF FIRMS FOR ROAD SAFETY ACTIVITIES AND EVENT MANAGEMENTS FOR F.Y 2024-27

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a Tender Notice for inviting bids on account of Pre-qualification of firms for Road Safety activities and event management for F.Y 2024-27 for Motorway North Zone for one time insertion in the following newspapers (size  $18'' \times 3''$ ) on <u>05-09-2024</u>, please.

- i. One English, Lahore, Islamabad / Rawalpindi.
- ii. One Urdu, Lahore, Islamabad / Rawalpindi.

2. The subject notice is required to be published in the above said daily newspapers as per PPRA rules. Furthermore, necessary pre-audited bills in quadruplicate duly verified by the Press Information Department and also supported by the relevant newspapers may be sent to this office for payment. The expenditures will be met from the CFY 2024-24.

3. Keeping in view the above, it is, requested that the subject advertisement has been released on the condition that no addition would be made, as the funds are limited, please.

Encls: a.a.

PURCHASE COMMITTEE SECRETARY MOTORWAY NORTH ZONE, ISLAMABAD 051-9278808

## Procurement Notice Invitation for Prequalification For NHMP, Motorway North Zone.

- NHMP Motorway North Zone invites bids from the firms who are well reputed, registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for Acquiring Services for arrangement of event managements for Road Safety Activities for F.Y 2024-27.
- The [NHMP, Motorway North] intends to prequalify suppliers for Invitation to Bid(s), and sign the framework agreement(s) with the selected bidder(s) through open framework agreement(s).
- 3. The objective of the intended Open framework agreement(s) for arrangement of event management for road safety activities for the Zonal office & All Sectors of Motorway North Zone through subsequent Call-off Contract(s) with successful bidders, and the purpose of this Prequalification Notice is to provide the very basic information to enable the potential applicants to decide whether or not to respond to this Prequalification Notice.
- 4. Only the prequalified applicants shall be entitled to participate in the procurement proceedings, and it is expected that the Invitation to Bids will be made to the Prequalified Applicants in (FY 2024-27) and open Framework Agreement(s) will be signed b/w the Procuring Agency and the successful bidder(s) as Framework Agreement Suppliers in [F.Y 2024-27] for the period of three (03) Year(s).
- Prequalification process is open for all country (Pakistan) Applicants subject to fulfilling the eligibility requirements mentioned in the respective Prequalification Documents. Interested Applicants may obtain further information from the office of the DIG Motorway North Zone Chungi No. 26, Motorway Chowk Islamabad during office hours (0900 to 1600).
- 6. The Bids will be received only <u>from those firms who are registered with PPRA for e-</u>

**procurement on EPADS** for Tendering through their Email addresses which were provided by them to PPRA at the time of their registration.

- 7. All Proposals must be accompanied by a Bid Security as mentioned in the Bidding Documents (Re-fundable) in shape of Bank Draft/CDR in the name of the DDO, Motorway North Zone. The Bidders shall submit scanned copy of Bid Security on EPADS and Original Bank Draft/CDR will be submitted to the DIG Motorway North Office before opening of the tender.
- 8. The interested bidders are requested to <u>submit their Bid/proposals online through</u> <u>EPADS at https://eprocure.gov.pk before opening date, and Original Bids/ proposals</u> <u>must be submitted at the office of the DIG, Motorway North Near Chungi No. 26,</u> <u>Motorway Chowk Islamabad on or before 11:00 Hours on 20-09-2024.</u> The Bids will be opened publicly on the same day at 11:30 Hours in the presence of Bidder's representatives at the office of the DIG, Motorway North Samabad.

Secretary Parchase committee National Highways & Motorway Police (NHMP) Chungi No.26, Motorway Chowk Islamabad. Ph.: 051-92788008